100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

188

220

220

220

220

220

220

Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Parenting/Family
Literacy

Instructional Staff
Instructional Staff

Instructional Staff

Instructional Staff

Instructional Staff

Instructional Staff

100

100

100

200

200

200

300

300

400

300

100

100

200

200

300

300

Salaries
Salaries
Salaries
Employee Benefits

Employee Benefits

Employee Benefits

Purchased Services

Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Purchased Services

Salaries

Salaries

Employee Benefits

Employee Benefits

Purchased Services

Purchased Services

St.

—+

St.

—+

St.

-

St.

+

St.

—+

St.

—+

St.

-

St.

—+

St.

S

+

St.

-

St.

—+

St.

—+

St.

—+

St.

-

St.

+

Helena Elementary
Helena Elementary
Helena Elementary
Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

. Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary
Helena Elementary
Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

Helena Elementary

v n n un Wun

2021-22 Approved Title | Activities

24,800.00
23,557.00
18,522.00
23,680.00

17,700.00

8,060.00

6,000.00

2,557.00

25,703.00

3,281.63

27,694.00

9,910.00

11,053.00

3,217.00

23,199.00

22,845.00

Provide additional support through the hiring of a part time parent liaison who will support parents and provide
additional support to school as it implements its parent and family engagement activities.

Employ 2 FTE Interventionist for struggling students going through the RTI process in grades pk-5.

Provide additional assistance to students in small instructional groups through the hiring of 1 part time teachers for
up to 29 hours for 36 weeks at a rate of approximately $28.

Employ 2 FTE Interventionist for struggling students going through the RTI process in grades pk-5.

Provide additional support through the hiring of a part time parent liaison who will support parents and provide
additional support to school as it implements its parent and family engagement activities.

Provide additional assistance to students in small instructional groups through the hiring of 1 part time teachers for
up to 29 hours for 36 weeks at a rate of approximately $28.

Provide online resources to students to enhance the learning environment. Resources are available to students on
site as well as remotely. The resources will be used in all grade levels. Planned resources are supports for the
academics supports. The following online services are planned are IXL to support mathematics support and a online
planbook for teachers which support instructional planning because it PROVIDES TEACHERS WITH A POWERFUL SET
OF TOOLS TO DEVELOP, PLAN, SCHEDULE, COLLABORATE AND SHARE THIER LESSONS

Provide parent education meetings and refreshments are to encourage parent attendance. Catering for Parent
engagement activities: Literacy and Numeracy Nights and Leader In Me Family Nights

Supplies may include: paper, ink, pencils, pens, notepads, dry eraser markers, journals, scissors, sound boxes, stickers,
student planners, staples, staplers, take-home folders, writing instruments, calculators, erasers, craft art paper,
border, glue, math manipulatives, rulers, compass, projectors, Legos, robotic kits, flash drives, book sets, tool kits,
reading materials of a high interest level, paper clips, binders, tape, science lab materials, classroom rugs for
educational purposes(ex alphabet), postage, envelopes, postcards, construction paper, tag board, hand sanitizer,
banners, posters, stickers, Everyday Math supporting materials, Balanced Literacy Materials, batteries, DVD's, Walkie-
Talkies, classroom library books, etc.

Provide food to encourage attendance at parent and family engagement activities such as the Leader in Me
Engagement Challenge Night, Read to Succeed Family Night and SC Ready Prep Family Nights.
Provide job embedded professional development through the hiring of a .5 numeracy coach. T

Provide opportunities for teacher leadership through the Lighthouse Team. Extra duty pay will support the additional
time it takes to be in this leadership role. 2 Lighthouse coordinators at $2000 each and 7 team members at $630 each

Provide job embedded professional development through the hiring of a .5 numeracy coach. T

Provide opportunities for teacher leadership through the Lighthouse Team. Extra duty pay will support the additional
time it takes to be in this leadership role. 2 Lighthouse coordinators at $2000 each and 7 team members at $630 each

Provide professional development training to teachers in an effort to improve academic performance in All academic
Areas in grades PK-5. A consultant for Leader in Me will be obtained to provide training for all staff members. The
training is year long with follow-up by the admin and consultant. 3 to 4 days. And provide literacy training to support
implementation at 5 days for $3000 per day.

Teacher travel for PD to focus on math, reading, Leader in Me, and classroom management and closing the
achievement gap. Planned attendance may be remote as well. The events planned are Leader In Me Conference,
SCASA, SCCTM, SCATA, Literacy Conference, SCABSE, Reading Recovery/Early Literacy Conference, Restorative
Practices and National Assoc. of Black School Educators. Attendees will be teachers and campus administrators.

January 28, 2022



220

251

271

Instructional Staff

Student
Transportation -
Federal/District
Mandated

Pupil Service
Activity - Field
Trip
Transportation

600

300

600

Other Objects

Purchased Services

Other Objects

St. Helena Elementary

St. Helena Elementary

St. Helena Elementary

St. Helena Elementary

$

$

2021-22 Approved Title | Activities

5,000.00

14,505.00

495.00

271,778.63

Leader In Me Annual Membership

Annual Membership provides Leader in Me Schools with a content license and key resources that ensure every school
experiences transformational results. With Annual Membership, all schools can achieve greatness as they:

Onboard new staff in Leader in Me, Develop leadership skills in students. Align with new district initiatives. Sustain
school culture. Achieve schoolwide goals. Build Lighthouse Team capacity. Expand principal leadership capabilities.
Engage parent and community support. Inspire personal growth in staff.

Provide an afterschool bus so that all students are able to stay after school programming.

Provide authentic opportunities for students to visit the museum to relate local history to curriculum.

January 28, 2022





