2021-22 Approved Title I Activities

Func	Function Descr	Object	Object Description	Organization	Tota	l	Narrative Description
100	Instruction	100	Salaries	St. Helena Elementary	\$	24,800.00	Provide additional support through the hiring of a part time parent liaison who will support parents and provide additional support to school as it implements its parent and family engagement activities.
100	Instruction	100	Salaries	St. Helena Elementary	\$	23,557.00	11 , 00
100	Instruction	100	Salaries	St. Helena Elementary	\$	18,522.00	Provide additional assistance to students in small instructional groups through the hiring of 1 part time teachers for up to 29 hours for 36 weeks at a rate of approximately \$28.
100	Instruction	200	Employee Benefits	St. Helena Elementary	\$	23,680.00	Employ 2 FTE Interventionist for struggling students going through the RTI process in grades pk-5.
100	Instruction	200	Employee Benefits	St. Helena Elementary	\$	17,700.00	Provide additional support through the hiring of a part time parent liaison who will support parents and provide additional support to school as it implements its parent and family engagement activities.
100	Instruction	200	Employee Benefits	St. Helena Elementary	\$	8,060.00	Provide additional assistance to students in small instructional groups through the hiring of 1 part time teachers for up to 29 hours for 36 weeks at a rate of approximately \$28.
100	Instruction	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	6,000.00	Provide online resources to students to enhance the learning environment. Resources are available to students on site as well as remotely. The resources will be used in all grade levels. Planned resources are supports for the academics supports. The following online services are planned are IXL to support mathematics support and a online planbook for teachers which support instructional planning because it PROVIDES TEACHERS WITH A POWERFUL SET OF TOOLS TO DEVELOP, PLAN, SCHEDULE, COLLABORATE AND SHARE THIER LESSONS
100	Instruction	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	2,557.00	Provide parent education meetings and refreshments are to encourage parent attendance. Catering for Parent engagement activities: Literacy and Numeracy Nights and Leader In Me Family Nights
100	Instruction	400	Supplies and Materials	St. Helena Elementary	\$	25,703.00	Supplies may include: paper, ink, pencils, pens, notepads, dry eraser markers, journals, scissors, sound boxes, stickers, student planners, staples, staplers, take-home folders, writing instruments, calculators, erasers, craft art paper, border, glue, math manipulatives, rulers, compass, projectors, Legos, robotic kits, flash drives, book sets, tool kits, reading materials of a high interest level, paper clips, binders, tape, science lab materials, classroom rugs for educational purposes(ex alphabet), postage, envelopes, postcards, construction paper, tag board, hand sanitizer, banners, posters, stickers, Everyday Math supporting materials, Balanced Literacy Materials, batteries, DVD's, Walkie-Talkies, classroom library books, etc.
188	Parenting/Family Literacy	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	3,281.63	Provide food to encourage attendance at parent and family engagement activities such as the Leader in Me Engagement Challenge Night, Read to Succeed Family Night and SC Ready Prep Family Nights.
220	Instructional Staff	100	Salaries	St. Helena Elementary	\$	27,694.00	
220	Instructional Staff	100	Salaries	St. Helena Elementary	\$	9,910.00	Provide opportunities for teacher leadership through the Lighthouse Team. Extra duty pay will support the additional time it takes to be in this leadership role. 2 Lighthouse coordinators at \$2000 each and 7 team members at \$630 each
220	Instructional Staff	200	Employee Benefits	St. Helena Elementary	\$	11,053.00	Provide job embedded professional development through the hiring of a .5 numeracy coach. T
220	Instructional Staff	200	Employee Benefits	St. Helena Elementary	\$	3,217.00	Provide opportunities for teacher leadership through the Lighthouse Team. Extra duty pay will support the additional time it takes to be in this leadership role. 2 Lighthouse coordinators at \$2000 each and 7 team members at \$630 each
220	Instructional Staff	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	23,199.00	Provide professional development training to teachers in an effort to improve academic performance in All academic Areas in grades PK-5. A consultant for Leader in Me will be obtained to provide training for all staff members. The training is year long with follow-up by the admin and consultant. 3 to 4 days. And provide literacy training to support implementation at 5 days for \$3000 per day.
220	Instructional Staff	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	22,845.00	Teacher travel for PD to focus on math, reading, Leader in Me, and classroom management and closing the achievement gap. Planned attendance may be remote as well. The events planned are Leader In Me Conference, SCASA, SCCTM, SCATA, Literacy Conference, SCABSE, Reading Recovery/Early Literacy Conference, Restorative Practices and National Assoc. of Black School Educators. Attendees will be teachers and campus administrators.

2021-22 Approved Title I Activities

Func	Function Descr	Object	Object Description	Organization	Tota	il	Narrative Description
220	Instructional Staff	600	Other Objects	St. Helena Elementary	\$	5,000.00	Leader In Me Annual Membership Annual Membership provides Leader in Me Schools with a content license and key resources that ensure every school experiences transformational results. With Annual Membership, all schools can achieve greatness as they: Onboard new staff in Leader in Me, Develop leadership skills in students. Align with new district initiatives. Sustain school culture. Achieve schoolwide goals. Build Lighthouse Team capacity. Expand principal leadership capabilities. Engage parent and community support. Inspire personal growth in staff.
251	Student Transportation - Federal/District Mandated	300	Purchased Services	St. Helena Elementary	\$	14,505.00	Provide an afterschool bus so that all students are able to stay after school programming.
271	Pupil Service Activity - Field Trip Transportation	600	Other Objects	St. Helena Elementary	\$	495.00	Provide authentic opportunities for students to visit the museum to relate local history to curriculum.
				St. Helena Elementary	\$	271,778.63	